Breakfast Menu

TOAST FROM DENCH BAKERS

SOURDOUGH, PUMPKIN SOURDOUGH, MULTIGRAIN
OR GLUTEN FREE WITH HONEY, JAM, PEANUT BUTTER,
VEGEMITE OR NUTELLA

HOPE FARM SPICY FRUIT TOAST

FIGS, DATES, APRICOTS & APPLE SERVED
WITH MASCARPONE & BERRY JAM

FRESH FRUIT SALAD
FRUIT SALAD WITH GRANOLA & GIPPSLAND YOGHURT

PORRIDGE
BERRY COMPOTE & PISTACHIO CRUMB

FOOD CO. BREAKFAST BOARD

SOURDOUGH, AVOCADO SMASH, POACHED EGG,
BACON, SIDE OF HOLLANDAISE, NUTS & SEEDS,
FRUIT MUESLI WITH GIPPSLAND YOGHURT
SERVED WITH FRESH ORANGE JUICE

MUESLI

NATURAL WITH 5 NUTS, 4 SEEDS, OATS & COCONUT
SERVED WITH FRESH FRUIT SALAD & YOGHURT

B.E.L.T
BACON, FRIED EGG, COS LETTUCE, TOMATO, AIOLI

& OUR OWN TOMATO RELISH, SERVED IN TURKISH BREAD

BISCOFF FRENCH TOAST

SCROLL, SPICED CREAM CHEESE, CARAMEL, FRESH
BANANA, ICE-CREAM & BISCUIT CRUMB

FOOD CO. BENEDICT

AVOCADO SMASH, BACON, HOLLANDAISE & TWO
POACHED EGGS ON TOASTED BAGEL OR SOURDOUGH

OR TAKE OUT THE BACON & ADD SMOKED SALMON

THE BREAKFAST BURRITO (GF AVAILABLE)

SCRAMBLE EGGS, CHORIZO, SPINACH, CHEDDAR,
RELISH, AVO SMASH & SALSA

OR TAKE OUT THE CHORIZO & ADD SMOKED SALMON

12.5

13

15.5

17.5

27

17

18.5

26

27

30

26

29

STRAWBERRY & CUSTARD PANCAKES

STRAWBERRY PEARLS, COMPOTE, ICE-CREAM, WHITE
CHOC CRUNCH

BIG BREKKY

EGGS, BACON, LAMB & IRONBARK HONEY SAUSAGE,
BAKED BEANS, HASHBROWN, ROASTED TOMATO &
MUSHROOMS SERVED ON SOURDOUGH TOAST

CHILLI SCRAMBLED EGGS

JAPANESE PANCAKE, LONGGANISA SAUSAGE,
BEANSHOOTS, FRIED SHALLOTS-DRESSED WITH
SRIRACHA & KEWPIE TOPPED WITH FRESH HERBS

PASTRAMI HASH

AVOCADO SMASH, PERSIAN FETA, POACHED EGGS,
SPICED HOLLANDAISE, PICKLED ONION

REECES WAFFLES

PEANUT BUTTER GANACHE, CHOCOLATE CRACKLE,
REESES PIECES, ROASTED PEANUTS, ICE- CREAM

VEGIE PATCH BREKKY

POACHED EGGS, AVOCADO SMASH, DUKKAH ROLLED
PERSIAN FETA WITH NUTS & SEEDS. SERVED WITH
PUMPKIN SOURDOUGH

BREKKY BURGER
HALLOUMI, BACON, CHEESE, SPINACH, FRIED EGG,

RELISH, AVOCADO SMASH, AIOLI & HASH BROWN ON A

BRIOCHE BUN

FREE RANGE EGGS

POACHED, SCRAMBLED OR FRIED ON TOASTED
SOURDOUGH

SIDES

SPINACH, OVEN ROASTED TOMATOES, HASHBROWN,
EGG, HOLLANDAISE SAUCE

AVOCADO SMASH, MUSHROOMS, HOUSE-MADE BAKED

BEANS, PERSIAN FETTA, HALLOUMI

BACON, SMOKED SALMON, CHORIZO, LAMB
& IRONBARK HONEY SAUSAGE

ROASTED PUMPKIN, BEETROOT HUMMUS, CRISP KALE,

27

28

26

27

27

27

22

15.5

+3.5

+4.5

+5.5

FoodCo.

ON FRANKLIN

Kids’ Menu

SCRAMBLE EGGS & HASH BROWN

CHICKEN STRIPS & CHIPS SERVED
WITH DIPPING SAUCE

KIDS' PASTA WITH NAPOLI & CHEESE

MINI BEEF BURGER WITH CHIPS

CHEESE & VEGEMITE MELT

KIDS' WAFFLE - STRAWBERRIES, MAPLE SYRUP

& ICE-CREAM

KIDS' MILKSHAKE

CHOCOLATE, STRAWBERRY, BANANA, CARAMEL, LIME,
BLUE HEAVEN OR VANILLA

BABYCCINO

13

13

13

13

7.5

13




BITE ME

PORK SPRING ROLLS
HOISIN, PLUM SAUCE, CHILLI, FRIED SHALLOT

SMOKED BRATWURST

BRIOCHE ROLLS, SAUERKRAUT, CHEDDAR, MUSTARD,

HOUSE-MADE TOMATO SAUCE

PORK BELLY

CRISP WONTON, PEA & WASABI INFUSION, BONITO,
MISO CARAMEL

SICILIAN ARANCINI
BEEF, SUGO, PANCETTA, PECORINO, AIOLI

SMOKED CHICKEN WINGS
GARLIC BUTTER, PARMESAN CHEESE, BBQ SAUCE

BAO

CRISPY CHICKEN, PICKLE, BEANSHOOTS, KAFIR LIME
& CHILLI ATOLI

HOUSE-MADE POTATO FOCACCIA

WARMED RICOTTA, BALSAMIC ROASTED CHERRY
TOMATOES, SEA SALT

SWEET POTATO WEDGES
SERVED WITH SWEET CHILLI & SOUR CREAM

FRIES WITH AIOLI

GOURMET PASTRIES

BEEF CHEEK & PINK PEPPERCORNS
CHICKEN, BACON & LEEK

ROASTED LAMB & VEGETABLE PASTIE
CURRIED VEGETABLE & RED LENTIL PASTIE

JUMBO SAUSAGE ROLL

20

20

20

20

18

20

19

14

12

22

22

22

22

22

[Lunch Menu

BIGGER BITE

SOUP OF THE DAY SERVED WITH CRUSTY BREAD

RICOTTA GNOCCHI

SEARED GNOCCHI, PORK, CREAMED LEEK, WILD
MUSHROOM, PARMESAN

SMOKED SALMON STACK

SERVED ON A POTATO ROSTI, ROCKET, BRIE CHEESE,
AVOCADO SMASH, DRIZZLED WITH A FRESH HERB AIOLI,
SPANISH ONION & CAPERS

VEGETARIAN LASAGNA

ROASTED VEGETABLES LAYERED WITH OUR OWN
NAPOLI SAUCE, SANDWICHED WITH PASTA
& A LAYER OF PERSIAN FETA

BEEF LASAGNA

TENDER SHEETS OF PASTA LAYERED IN BETWEEN
WITH A TEMPTING RICH MEAT SAUCE & TOPPED
WITH BECHAMEL SAUCE & PARMESAN

SALT & PEPPER SQUID

SERVED WITH DRESSED ROCKET, PARMESAN,
CHERRY TOMATOES & AIOLI

THAI GREEN CURRY

CHICKEN MARYLAND, EGGPLANT, COCONUT, CHILLI,
THAI BASIL, RICE, ROTI

VEGETARIAN FRITTATA
GREEN SALAD & RELISH

SALAD PLATE
PLEASE MAKE YOUR SELECTION FROM OUR DISPLAY

ALL PASTRIES SERVED WITH OUR OWN
TOMATO RELISH & GREEN SALAD

SELECTION OF SWEET TREATS ON DISPLAY

15

30

26

25

25

24

30

19

18

BREADED

SMOKED SALMON BAGEL

WITH CREAM CHEESE, CAPERS, FRESH TOMATO,
ROCKET & SPANISH ONION

FOOD CO. DELUXE TURKISH

CHICKEN BREAST, AVOCADO, BACON, MAYONNAISE
& OUR OWN APRICOT CHUTNEY

TUNA TURKISH

TUNA MIX WITH CORIANDER, CORN, SWEET CHILLI,
MAYONNAISE, ROCKET, RED ONION & RELISH

SALAMI TURKISH

HUNGARIAN SALAMI, PESTO, PERSIAN FETA,
PEPPERONATA AND RELISH

VEGO TURKISH

ROASTED PUMPKIN, CHAR-GRILLED EGGPLANT,
"ERSIAN FETA, SEMI-DRIED TOMATO, ARTICHOKE,
PESTO & RELISH

HAM, CHEESE & TOMATO TOASTIE
(SOURDOUGH)

HAM OFF THE BONE, TOMATO, AGED CHEDDAR
& A MUSTARD MAYO DRESSING

TOASTED REUBEN

TRADITIONAL RYE, SAUERKRAUT, PASTRAMI, SWISS
CHEESE & CHEDDAR CHEESE, REUBEN DRESSING

STEAK SANDWICH

WITH SCOTCH FILLET, BACON, BEETROOT RELISH,
TOMATO, AGED CHEDDAR, CARAMELIZED ONION &
ROCKET IN TURKISH BREAD. ACCOMPANIED WITH FRIES

CHICKEN TENDER BURGER

BUTTERMILK FRIED CHICKEN, BACON, PICKLE, SLAW,
CHEESE, CRACKED PEPPER AIOLI ACCOMPANIED
WITH FRIES

BEEF & BACON BURGER

BEEF PATTIE, BACON, CHEESE, LETTUCE, PICKLE,
HOUSE-MADE TOMATO SAUCE, MUSTARD
ACCOMPANIED WITH FRIES

GRILLED HALOUMI BURGER

LETTUCE, TOMATO, SMASH AVOCADO, PESTO AIOLI
ACCOMPANIED WITH SWEET POTATO WEDGES

19

18

18

18

18

17

19

26

26

26

26




COFFEE BEANS BY CORTADO COFFEE

SMALL

MUG

EXTRA COFFEE SHOT

CARAMEL, VANILLA OR HAZELNUT SYRUP

MOCHA / DIRTY CHAI / CHAI LATTE

SMALL
MUG

HOT CHOCOLATE

SMALL
MUG

BOUNTY HOT CHOCOLATE MADE WITH
COCONUT MILK

SMALL
MUG

ICED COFFEE / CHOCOLATE / ICED LATTE

TURMERIC LATTE

SMALL
MUG

MILKS AVAILABLE

SOY, ALMOND, OAT, COCONUT OR LACTOSE FREE

FRESH LEAF TEAS

ENGLISH BREAKFAST
EARL GREY
LEMONGRASS & GINGER
PEPPERMINT
CHAMOMILE

ROOIBOS

CHINA SENCHA GREEN
CHAI

SOFT DRINKS & MINERAL WATERS AVAILABLE

o I Yy o O

o1 o

o N
01 "

o U
g1 O

o I ¥y

U1 U1 O U1

o o

Drinks Menu

FRESHLY SQUEEZED JUICES
ORANGE | APPLE | PINEAPPLE | WATERMELON

GREEN - SPINACH, APPLE, GINGER, PINEAPPLE,
ORANGE & MINT

PINK - WATERMELON, APPLE & MINT

FRESH FRUIT SALAD

SUNSHINE SQUEEZE - BLENDED ORANGE, PINEAPPLE,
MANGO AND ICE

SMOOTHIES

JODIE'S GREEN SMOOTHIE: BANANA, MANGO,
PINEAPPLE, SPINACH, COCONUT WATER, HONEY,
YOGHURT

KEZZA'S FRUIT SMOOTHIE: FRUIT SALAD, YOGHURT,
HONEY, MILK

ALANA BANANA: BANANA, CHAI POWDER, ICE,
COCONUT MILK & ICE CREAM

SIPERELLA: STRAWBERRIES, BANANA, MANGO,
YOGHURT, HONEY, ICE & COCONUT MILK

GG'S BLUE SMOOTHIE: BANANA, BLUEBERRIES,
OAT MILK, ICE, YOGHURT, HONEY & PEANUT BUTTER

MILKSHAKES

CHOCOLATE, CARAMEL, VANILLA, STRAWBERRY, LIME,
BLUE HEAVEN, BISCOFF OR BANANA

SOMETHING FIZZY

COKE 7/ COKE NO SUGAR /7 GINGER BEER
FRESH LEMON LIME & BITTERS

SPARKLING MINERAL WATER
BOTTLE

BEER / CIDER

PERONI RED LABEL

GREAT NORTHERN

JAMES SQUIRES 150 LASHES PALE
FURPHY

CORONA WITH FRESH LIME WEDGE
JAMES BOAGS PREMIUM LIGHT

TWISTED SISTER PEAR CIDER
GLENGARRY APPLE CIDER

GLENGARRY APPLE & STRAWBERRY CIDER

12

FANCY A LOCAL GLASS?

SPARKLING
DUNES & GREENE NV PICCOLO 200ML
SPARKLING HARRIET CHARDONNAY NV

WHITE

LILY GRACE CHARDONNAY NARKOOJEE
BASS RIVER PINOT GRIS

3 DOG SAV BLANC TOMS CAP

BLUE GABLES MOSCATO

3 DOG RIESLING

ROSE
NARKOOJEE WILD ROSE

RED

PINOT NOIR NARKOOJEE
CABERNET SAUVIGNON TOMS CAP
FRANCIS ROAD SHIRAZ NARKOOJEE
BLUE PYRENEES ESTATE MERLOT

COCKTAILS

MIMOSA
FRESHLY SQUEEZED ORANGE JUICE, SPARKLING

PIMMS NO1
PIMMS APERITIF, GINGER ALE, LEMONADE & MINT

LUSCIOUS LUCY
MIDORI, MALIBU, PINEAPPLE JUICE, LEMONADE, ICE

ESPRESSO MARTINI
VODKA, KAHLUA, ESPRESSO, VANILLA SYRUP, ICE

FRUIT TINGLE
BLUE CURACAO, VODKA, RASPBERRY CORDIAL,
LEMONADE, ICE

SPIRITS AVAILABLE AT 9.50

FoodCo.

ON FRANKLIN

12
45

12/48
12/48
12/48
12/45
12/48

12/48

12/48
12/48
12/48
12/48

17




