Breakfast Menu

TOAST FROM DENCH BAKERS	12.5	STRAWBERRY & CUSTARD PANCAKES	27
SOURDOUGH, PUMPKIN SOURDOUGH, MULTIGRAIN OR GLUTEN FREE WITH HONEY, JAM, PEANUT BUTTER, VEGEMITE OR NUTELLA		STRAWBERRY PEARLS, COMPOTE, ICE-CREAM, WHITE CHOC CRUNCH	
HOPE FARM SPICY FRUIT TOAST	13	BIG BREKKY	28
FIGS, DATES, APRICOTS & APPLE SERVED WITH MASCARPONE & BERRY JAM		EGGS, BACON, LAMB & IRONBARK HONEY SAUSAGE, BAKED BEANS, HASHBROWN, ROASTED TOMATO & MUSHROOMS SERVED ON SOURDOUGH TOAST	
FRESH FRUIT SALAD	15.5	CHILLI SCRAMBLED EGGS	26
FRUIT SALAD WITH GRANOLA & GIPPSLAND YOGHURT		JAPANESE PANCAKE, LONGGANISA SAUSAGE,	20
PORRIDGE	17.5	BEANSHOOTS, FRIED SHALLOTS-DRESSED WITH SRIRACHA & KEWPIE TOPPED WITH FRESH HERBS	
BERRY COMPOTE & PISTACHIO CRUMB		PASTRAMI HASH	27
FOOD CO. BREAKFAST BOARD	27	AVOCADO SMASH, PERSIAN FETA, POACHED EGGS,	- 1
SOURDOUGH, AVOCADO SMASH, POACHED EGG,		SPICED HOLLANDAISE, PICKLED ONION	
BACON, SIDE OF HOLLANDAISE, NUTS & SEEDS, FRUIT MUESLI WITH GIPPSLAND YOGHURT		REECES WAFFLES	27
SERVED WITH FRESH ORANGE JUICE		PEANUT BUTTER GANACHE, CHOCOLATE CRACKLE,	
MUESLI	17	REESES PIECES, ROASTED PEANUTS, ICE- CREAM	
NATURAL WITH 5 NUTS, 4 SEEDS, OATS & COCONUT SERVED WITH FRESH FRUIT SALAD & YOGHURT		VEGIE PATCH BREKKY	27
B.E.L.T	18.5	ROASTED PUMPKIN, BEETROOT HUMMUS, CRISP KALE, POACHED EGGS, AVOCADO SMASH, DUKKAH ROLLED PERSIAN FETA WITH NUTS & SEEDS. SERVED WITH	
BACON, FRIED EGG, COS LETTUCE, TOMATO, AIOLI & OUR OWN TOMATO RELISH, SERVED IN TURKISH BREAD		PUMPKIN SOURDOUGH	
BISCOFF FRENCH TOAST	26	BREKKY BURGER	22
	20	HALLOUMI, BACON, CHEESE, SPINACH, FRIED EGG,	
SCROLL, SPICED CREAM CHEESE, CARAMEL, FRESH BANANA, ICE-CREAM & BISCUIT CRUMB		RELISH, AVOCADO SMASH, AIOLI & HASH BROWN ON A BRIOCHE BUN	А
FOOD CO. BENEDICT	27	FREE RANGE EGGS	15.5
AVOCADO SMASH, BACON, HOLLANDAISE & TWO POACHED EGGS ON TOASTED BAGEL OR SOURDOUGH		POACHED, SCRAMBLED OR FRIED ON TOASTED SOURDOUGH	
OR TAKE OUT THE BACON & ADD SMOKED SALMON	30		
THE BREAKFAST BURRITO (GF AVAILABLE)		SIDES	
SCRAMBLE EGGS, CHORIZO, SPINACH, CHEDDAR,	26	SPINACH, OVEN ROASTED TOMATOES, HASHBROWN, EGG, HOLLANDAISE SAUCE	+3.5
RELISH, AVO SMASH & SALSA		AVOCADO SMASH, MUSHROOMS, HOUSE-MADE BAKED BEANS, PERSIAN FETTA, HALLOUMI	
OR TAKE OUT THE CHORIZO & ADD SMOKED SALMON	29		
		BACON, SMOKED SALMON, CHORIZO, LAMB & IRONBARK HONEY SAUSAGE	+5.5



Kids' Menu

SCRAMBLE EGGS & HASH BROWN	
CHICKEN STRIPS & CHIPS SERVED WITH DIPPING SAUCE	13
KIDS' PASTA WITH NAPOLI & CHEESE	13
MINI BEEF BURGER WITH CHIPS	13
CHEESE & VEGEMITE MELT	7.5
KIDS' WAFFLE – STRAWBERRIES, MAPLE SYRUP & ICE-CREAM	13
KIDS' MILKSHAKE	7
CHOCOLATE, STRAWBERRY, BANANA, CARAMEL, LIME, BLUE HEAVEN OR VANILLA	
BABYCCINO	2

Lunch Menu

BITE ME BIGGER BITE SOUP OF THE DAY SERVED WITH CRUSTY BREAD PORK SPRING ROLLS HOISIN, PLUM SAUCE, CHILLI, FRIED SHALLOT RICOTTA GNOCCHI SMOKED BRATWURST SEARED GNOCCHI, PORK, CREAMED LEEK, WILD MUSHROOM, PARMESAN BRIOCHE ROLLS, SAUERKRAUT, CHEDDAR, MUSTARD, HOUSE-MADE TOMATO SAUCE 26 SMOKED SALMON STACK SERVED ON A POTATO ROSTI, ROCKET, BRIE CHEESE, PORK BELLY AVOCADO SMASH, DRIZZLED WITH A FRESH HERB AIOLI, CRISP WONTON, PEA & WASABI INFUSION, BONITO, SPANISH ONION & CAPERS MISO CARAMEL VEGETARIAN LASAGNA SICILIAN ARANCINI ROASTED VEGETABLES LAYERED WITH OUR OWN BEEF, SUGO, PANCETTA, PECORINO, AIOLI NAPOLI SAUCE, SANDWICHED WITH PASTA & A LAYER OF PERSIAN FETA SMOKED CHICKEN WINGS BEEF LASAGNA GARLIC BUTTER, PARMESAN CHEESE, BBQ SAUCE TENDER SHEETS OF PASTA LAYERED IN BETWEEN WITH A TEMPTING RICH MEAT SAUCE & TOPPED BAO WITH BÉCHAMEL SAUCE & PARMESAN CRISPY CHICKEN, PICKLE, BEANSHOOTS, KAFIR LIME & CHILLI AIOLI 24 SALT & PEPPER SQUID SERVED WITH DRESSED ROCKET, PARMESAN, HOUSE-MADE POTATO FOCACCIA CHERRY TOMATOES & AIOLI WARMED RICOTTA, BALSAMIC ROASTED CHERRY TOMATOES, SEA SALT THAI GREEN CURRY SWEET POTATO WEDGES 14 CHICKEN MARYLAND, EGGPLANT, COCONUT, CHILLI, THAI BASIL, RICE, ROTI SERVED WITH SWEET CHILLI & SOUR CREAM 19 **VEGETARIAN FRITTATA** FRIES WITH AIOLI GREEN SALAD & RELISH GOURMET PASTRIES SALAD PLATE PLEASE MAKE YOUR SELECTION FROM OUR DISPLAY BEEF CHEEK & PINK PEPPERCORNS 22 CHICKEN, BACON & LEEK ALL PASTRIES SERVED WITH OUR OWN TOMATO RELISH & GREEN SALAD 22 ROASTED LAMB & VEGETABLE PASTIE SELECTION OF SWEET TREATS ON DISPLAY 22 **CURRIED VEGETABLE & RED LENTIL PASTIE**

22

JUMBO SAUSAGE ROLL

BREADED

SMOKED SALMON BAGEL WITH CREAM CHEESE, CAPERS, FRESH TOMATO, ROCKET & SPANISH ONION	19
FOOD CO. DELUXE TURKISH CHICKEN BREAST, AVOCADO, BACON, MAYONNAISE & OUR OWN APRICOT CHUTNEY	18
TUNA TURKISH TUNA MIX WITH CORIANDER, CORN, SWEET CHILLI, MAYONNAISE, ROCKET, RED ONION & RELISH	18
SALAMI TURKISH HUNGARIAN SALAMI, PESTO, PERSIAN FETA, PEPPERONATA AND RELISH	18
VEGO TURKISH ROASTED PUMPKIN, CHAR-GRILLED EGGPLANT, PERSIAN FETA, SEMI-DRIED TOMATO, ARTICHOKE, PESTO & RELISH	18
HAM, CHEESE & TOMATO TOASTIE (SOURDOUGH) HAM OFF THE BONE, TOMATO, AGED CHEDDAR & A MUSTARD MAYO DRESSING	17
TOASTED REUBEN TRADITIONAL RYE, SAUERKRAUT, PASTRAMI, SWISS CHEESE & CHEDDAR CHEESE, REUBEN DRESSING	19
STEAK SANDWICH WITH SCOTCH FILLET, BACON, BEETROOT RELISH, TOMATO, AGED CHEDDAR, CARAMELIZED ONION & ROCKET IN TURKISH BREAD. ACCOMPANIED WITH FRIES	26
CHICKEN TENDER BURGER BUTTERMILK FRIED CHICKEN, BACON, PICKLE, SLAW, CHEESE, CRACKED PEPPER AIOLI ACCOMPANIED WITH FRIES	26
BEEF & BACON BURGER BEEF PATTIE, BACON, CHEESE, LETTUCE, PICKLE, HOUSE-MADE TOMATO SAUCE, MUSTARD ACCOMPANIED WITH FRIES	26
GRILLED HALOUMI BURGER LETTUCE, TOMATO, SMASH AVOCADO, PESTO AIOLI ACCOMPANIED WITH SWEET POTATO WEDGES	26

Drinks Menu

COFFEE BEANS BY CORTADO COFFEE		FRESHLY SQUEEZED JUICES	9
SMALL	5	ORANGE APPLE PINEAPPLE WATERMELON	
MUG EXTRA COFFEE SHOT	0.5	GREEN - SPINACH, APPLE, GINGER, PINEAPPLE,	
CARAMEL, VANILLA OR HAZELNUT SYRUP	0.5	ORANGE & MINT	
		PINK - WATERMELON, APPLE & MINT FRESH FRUIT SALAD	
MOCHA / DIRTY CHAI / CHAI LATTE		SUNSHINE SQUEEZE - BLENDED ORANGE, PINEAPPLE,	
SMALL	5.5	MANGO AND ICE	
MUG	6.5		
		SMOOTHIES	12
HOT CHOCOLATE		JODIE'S GREEN SMOOTHIE: BANANA, MANGO, PINEAPPLE, SPINACH, COCONUT WATER, HONEY,	
SMALL MUG	5.5 6.5	YOGHURT	
MOG	0.5	KEZZA'S FRUIT SMOOTHIE: FRUIT SALAD, YOGHURT,	
		HONEY, MILK	
BOUNTY HOT CHOCOLATE MADE WITH COCONUT MILK		ALANA BANANA: BANANA, CHAI POWDER, ICE, COCONUT MILK & ICE CREAM	
SMALL	5.5	SIPERELLA: STRAWBERRIES, BANANA, MANGO,	
MUG	6.5	YOGHURT, HONEY, ICE & COCONUT MILK	
		GG'S BLUE SMOOTHIE: BANANA, BLUEBERRIES,	
ICED COFFEE / CHOCOLATE / ICED LATTE	8	OAT MILK, ICE, YOGHURT, HONEY & PEANUT BUTTER	
		MILVELLAVEC	0
TURMERIC LATTE		MILKSHAKES	8
SMALL	5.5	CHOCOLATE, CARAMEL, VANILLA, STRAWBERRY, LIME, BLUE HEAVEN, BISCOFF OR BANANA	
MUG	6.5		
		SOMETHING FIZZY	
MILKS AVAILABLE		COKE / COKE NO SUGAR / GINGER BEER FRESH LEMON LIME & BITTERS	5 6.5
SOY, ALMOND, OAT, COCONUT OR LACTOSE FREE		TRESTILLIMON LIMIL & DITTLIKS	0.0
		SPARKLING MINERAL WATER	5
FRESH LEAF TEAS	6	BOTTLE	
ENGLISH BREAKFAST EARL GREY			
LEMONGRASS & GINGER		BEER / CIDER	
PEPPERMINT		PERONI RED LABEL	10
CHAMOMILE ROOIBOS		GREAT NORTHERN	9
CHINA SENCHA GREEN		JAMES SQUIRES 150 LASHES PALE	9
CHAI		FURPHY CORONA WITH FRESH LIME WEDGE	9
SOFT DRINKS & MINERAL WATERS AVAILABLE		JAMES BOAGS PREMIUM LIGHT	8
		TWISTED SISTER PEAR CIDER	10
		GLENGARRY APPLE CIDER GLENGARRY APPLE & STRAWBERRY CIDER	10 10
		OLLINO, MINI / MITEL & STRANDLINE OIDLIN	. •

SPARKLING DUNES & GREENE NV PICCOLO 200ML SPARKLING HARRIET CHARDONNAY NV	12 45
WHITE	
LILY GRACE CHARDONNAY NARKOOJEE	
BASS RIVER PINOT GRIS	12/48
3 DOG SAV BLANC TOMS CAP BLUE GABLES MOSCATO	12/48 12/45
3 DOG RIESLING	12/48
ROSE	
NARKOOJEE WILD ROSE	12/48
RED	
PINOT NOIR NARKOOJEE	12/48
CABERNET SAUVIGNON TOMS CAP	12/48
FRANCIS ROAD SHIRAZ NARKOOJEE	
BLUE PYRENEES ESTATE MERLOT	12/48
COCKTAILS	17
MIMOSA FRESHLY SQUEEZED ORANGE JUICE, SPARKLING	
PIMMS NO1 PIMMS APERITIF, GINGER ALE, LEMONADE & MINT	
LUSCIOUS LUCY MIDORI, MALIBU, PINEAPPLE JUICE, LEMONADE, ICE	
ESPRESSO MARTINI VODKA, KAHLUA, ESPRESSO, VANILLA SYRUP, ICE	

FANCY A LOCAL GLASS?

SPIRITS AVAILABLE AT 9.50

BLUE CURACAO, VODKA, RASPBERRY CORDIAL,

FRUIT TINGLE

LEMONADE, ICE

